Dry-head, High-speed, 1-Needle, Overlock Machine
KSA4~Ay KEE— $ﬁ¢mnmu/9~w/

MO-6104D-0E4

Dry-head, High-speed, 2-Needle, Overlock Machine
FSA~Ay FEEZARGF—/=0vs3I2Y
MO-6114D-BEs

Dry-head, High-speed, Safety Stitching Machine
}?ﬁ“/bﬁﬁﬁﬁ%\yy

- 1 GD DE4

40004767

No.1353-01






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
27017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.
-"0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y Y2 MNZRBICELT
1.7 2R WORSHE

LD Il =1 I HEORA—Y Ty S L HBLTSEEES hABRsERL 7,
EERBR” ZEBRBYR N 23BLTRESWY,
2) 017 e R—JTFO” ZEE” ORAESWLTLET WY,

2. BEMOBFR., BHERL, 0.1, 2550ER,. B (BAX—FL) 28LT,
. BEED () B, EESEERLTVWAFRRTHhE L aBELET,
4, 4SAMR—YD — — — — — Helg, MBRTHACLEBHKRLET,



CONTENTS
H &K

1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..o it ieneneanenn 1
ShEEBIGR (1)
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt 3
2R (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ...t tttet ettt e e e et e e et 5
EstifEafEs
4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ittt eeeeieeeeeeninnen, 7
#EEBhER R LR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..t vttt ettt et e ee et e eee e 9
EUBGR (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt et et e et 11
REOBMR (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ....00itiitieiitit it eeiieeeeeins 13
=28 Fv—5EER
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO-6116D) ................... e 15
ZEBN—/EBHRMO-6116DAD
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ..ttt ettt ettt te et ee e eeeenns 16
wmEzBR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ............... e 17
M ZBR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt et ceeeeeinaeeenaennns 19
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt e i e te e et eaaee e iae 21
T A ABMR
13, UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ..ottt ittt et et et et 23
b ABR
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt i, 25
A ThEE B B (R
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . . .... .00ttt eeeennnees, 27
£ R —TIVEG%
16. FULLY~-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .........0uuietittiiieeriaaenrnen. 28
LT — TIVEIR
17.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)...... e 29
g% - T)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6104D,MO—-86114D) ...........cvviviiennenn., 31

AR BEAMO-6104D,MO-6114DH)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6104D,MO~6114D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 33
FRILEE B A(MO-6104D,MO-6114D %5313k 3C#5 54)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO=6116D) ..........ouueerie 35
SOLFEEBRMO-6116DAY)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MC~6116D SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) .................... 37
HROTEE R (MO-6116 DR I Xk &)

22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 39
B SO S B 4R

23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ........0uiitiii e, 41
I8 S Ba LR

24. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..........ooiiiie i, 42
ZEEBRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..ottt e 43

5



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SEEER (1)




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTRO. DESCRLPTION SUPINE  SEN oty _
1 01 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIIA N - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER XIIR N - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RITRHN -Ahone - 1
4 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 W52y 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 uyhriyh 9/64-40 1
6 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
1 400-04516 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 i
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISH COVER GASKET A7Y740° 9%y i
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW N 4

10 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5323° M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER IR L3ThN - 1
12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER 2R AHN - 1
14 SS§-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fa* 3y 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER b-n -hn - 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET B=R -AN -9rR 4 1
17 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2y M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING B=N° =N -n* % 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE FEIMEY Iy & R e L 1
20 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LIy 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE B=-n =N - {h 44 i
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YTy 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 MA%Y® 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MRy 11/64-40 L=3.5 i
25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FIIR HN ey i
26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIPEFHN -y 1
27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7%y 11/64-40 L= 56 2
28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER R A BANRPIN - 1
29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 Yhe7%y° 11/64-40 L=T7 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING BN =AN -FVIN R 1
31 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FNT %Y M4 L=6 1
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE A 43344 1
33 SS5-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 LT3y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 121-05359 CLOTH BASE ASM. AE 4y g 1
35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASH. )54 )3 (1
36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING X84 AYYYT I (1)
37 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING ¥IN° % (D
38 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AF7AN0 (D
39 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW MR (1)
40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2 Fy Fah{y-p(186) 1
41 400-04519 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Farky7 74 1
42 400-04520 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET Favrey7I7AN vy 1
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA Ry 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R LI -k 9yva A 1
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING 28 AN 3 1
46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhyFys 11/64-40 i
47 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 72y 11/64-40 L=14 i
48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A B=n" =Nt -y 3 A 1
45 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=n =N -eyy ¥ 1B 1
50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C AN T 0 AT 1
51 400-04529 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-Z¥¥yy7° 1
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.14
53 236-40006 SHEET I7-F¥%yy7° Fa94y-h i
54 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" VvryRy i
55 TA-0570301-M0 PLUG D=5.7X6.1 L=3 Mty D=5.7X6.1 L=3 1
56 400-04528 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
57 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrE bp 15/64-28 1
58 RO-1182401-00 0-RIRG WPV 1
NOTE (#3) 0I....FOR M0-6104D,M0-6114D MO-6104D,M0-6114D 8
02....FOR MO-6116D MO-6116Df
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRR (2)




REF.NO = _NOTE _ __PARTNO._ _ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTION _______ __. Ly oA 4L aty _ _
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER IRV - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRIN =1 9%y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT 3y 3
4 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #7513y M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 400-04511 UPPER COVER YIHA - 1
3 400-04514 UPPER COVER GASKET ST 1
7 SM-4061255-SP SCREW-M6 L=12 FAT 3y M6 L=12 7
8 400-04513 UPPER COVER WINDOW PN -y i
9 $8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 53y 11/64-40 L=16 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TSN 233 1
It 131-70204 RUBBER RING 07 i
12 400-04517 COOLING FAN PLATE VAX 7744 1
13 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 523y M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Ay 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASH. A AMIN - (23) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER NS (n
17 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) 32372947~ (16) (n
18 $8-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA° 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 400-04525 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 FAAI3 1
20 400-04526 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 54 VY (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING 0IyF M
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW My (1N
23 400-04527 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T7° 54 YIN° vy 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD SETR A 4
25 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L3¥ h % 7.5K19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8. 2X15X2 N3P ¥ % 8.2K15%2 4
27 NS-66804106-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhyIvh 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET PN T gy 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFT BN -8 5 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIVAY 4 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
£} 35-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 V%57 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AFT AN - I
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AFT HA - 1
34 S8-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YAEIRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AFT BN -7 w2 1
36 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TV VTN R12 I
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7Y -y 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 137 (8 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG b {HN ALY 1
40 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AYhIYFE 2 2
41 01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG 3% D=18.7 L=16 |
42 TA-2050805-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY D=20.5 L=8 1
43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A AN - (B) 1
44 400-04509 UPPER LOOPER COVER YIh-N -3974 1
45 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 39 3/16-28 L=6 2
16 400-04510 LOOPER DRIVING ROON COVER [ INE AT 1
47 $S-1120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=6.7 1
48 SM-6056052-TP SCREW M5 L=60 ayRITHE B 5
49 SH-6053502-TP BOLT nyRITHE Ah 5
50 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% 7 % 5X10.5X1 10
51 WS-0511302-KS SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2%1.3 N2 ¥ % 5.1%9.2X1.3 0
52 01  TA-1701002-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
53 B8267-180-0060 RUBBER PLUG F -7 b 2 Ay 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG MY D=15.5 L=9 1
55 400-04611 FEED SHAFT THRUST COVER VAP ESIAYE! 1
56 400-04613 FEED SHAFT THRUST COVER GASKET APV IATANTAN 95y 1
57 SM-4040855-SP SCREW A3 2
58 400-04755 LOOPER FELT PRESSER YIh-A %2927 T 1

NOTE (3£32)

0f....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D
02....FOR MO-6116D

M0-6104D,M0-6114Df
HO-6116D5H



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
FHhBEGR




REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON __ RYLA A oty _
1 400-04535 CRANKSHAFT (40H) ASH. Y2y 7(40H) /73 1
2 400-04536 CRANKSHAFT (40H) Y23 7(40H) @))
3 S8-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 TN 07 N (6)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) MZ° 30 v (A) 1
5 S8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 400-04550 THRUST COLLAR AT AN 1
7 SH-4050855-8P SCREW M5 1.=8 FaT 3y M5 L=8 3
8 118-11619 COOLING FAN V4xxr77Y 1
9 400-04543 CRANKSHAFT OIL SHIELD Jay 477 9% Y 1

10 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C MR I) e (C) 1
11 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vht737" 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 S8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhsk® b 15/64-28 L=14 1
13 400-04549 GEAR THRUST WASHER NA® IPARATAME B % i
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING o0yyr 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 T35 A% I %26.4X33.9X3.5 1
16 400-04542 0 RING [\PMZA 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER ¥ - TIve hAY 1
18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B A MY TN & VA ) 1
19 400-04545 C METAL CARR 1
20 400-04546 C METAL OIL SEAL CAANALRT-N 1
21 SB-1100006-00 BALL BEARING oy vy oy 1
22 400-04547 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING C Jay rk - 73V C 1
23 01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DARY 1
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAAR 1
25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAAR » ovky 1
26 SK-4040855-SP SCREW JISEPA 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE ISV A VAR 1
28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASH. MR G pyh 73 1
29 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w72y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YYL-N -Ae97 (73) 1
31 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhks2y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L7329 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyAITHE A M6 L=12 (n
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JRp-N -A997 A(S3) 1
35 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YAEFRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YhEsRy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 myAs7+k Ah M6 L=12 (n
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASK., B JRR-n° -AY97 B 43 1
39 S8S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ARy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vhE73y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
41 132-22807 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,LEFT R IS AN 2 W] 2
42 132-22906 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,RIGHT h=n -myh* 7L b AIF 2
43 121-321565 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASHM. YL AZOYh 73 1
44 S8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vhE73y° 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
45 58-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 VAb73Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
46 S§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhk72y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 132-05901 BALANCER N FyE- i
48 5S-6081210-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 733 1/8-44 L=12 2
49 SE-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 5%y M5 L=8 3
50 S58-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
51 01 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 M2y 15/64-28 L=4 2
52 R0-0981901-00 RUBBER RING (M7 1
53 400-04546 C METAL OIL SEAL CARRA LR -H 1
b4 400-04540 A METAL ARAR 1
55 03  400-04551 BEARING ANTIY A 1
56 03  400-04552 BEARING N TSy B 1
57 03  400-04553 BEARING N TR C 1
58 03  400-04554 BEARING AT D 1
59 03  400-04555 BEARING N TV E 1
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D MO-6104D,M0-6114DHH
02....FOR MO-6116D MO-6116DH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI R,

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

REEMIZ. 2y bosomkxical 23,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

@ P
o A \V\\\%, n,
» \@w o ™ A / m42 @
L = , v _ R
—omel 0 o8
L -/ ®
o2

SHEVEhhBA£R



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO., _______ __ DESCRIPTION _________] LS A S SR aty _ _
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. ANV SV 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK NIV GIANRITY Y (D
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhr73Ry” M6 L=14 (N
4 400-04558 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV Yy 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NIZR By F7I AR 1
[ 132-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN ASH. DNUNIAE T
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM MV 995 (D
8 SK-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nYhI73%y M6 L=14 (n
9 07  400-04559 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MV I VA 2

10 07  400-04561 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MY 997 b VB 2
I 07 400-04563 NEEDLE DRIVING ARE PIN C NFF U997 € YT 7
12 07  400-04565 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A AN 9 VA 1
13 07  400-04567 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B VLIS 1) 1
14 07  400-04569 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C MR Ve ve 1
15 400-04572 FRONT METAL NIV DY SIS i
15 Z00-04576 NEEDLE ROD (B) &SN MF 9(B)73 T
17 132-10000 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) MF 5(B) (n
18 400-04577 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL P IR (1)
19 400-04578 NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL PYE TR 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW N DIV T %Y 1
71 131-10259 NEEDLE CLANP HOLDER ASH, VISE L ZE 1
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MM AR ¥ ¢}
23 $5-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 v3%y 1/8-44 L=7 (1
24 01  131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MAMFTIN TV A 1
25 02 131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MAMYIAN VB i
76 137-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MALMFIN 3 I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MM 1
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MLV 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRYN UNIARTY 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE, THREAD GUIDE BASE MMV 4 1
3 07 T 131-11109 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER BT VIN FAN T 2 |
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW I EY 2
33 $58-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MAIFYE Y 1
35 04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE HYN INILNTYE Y 1
36 02 131-11406 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP Ay VIV EAS S I
37 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE NArFVE vE 4N 1
39 04 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE = VN IVE§ S2 4 M N 1
40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP = ARV LY v 4 1
41 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FNFT T
42 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG NIV I9F e vy 4
43 115-17307 PLUG AP =LA -b Y 74 2
44 400-04573 01IL SEAL MV IY RTINS 1
45 02  122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ ahvnY A(DE4) 1
16 05— SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 [=2.8 Xy 1/8-44 =7 .8 T
47 05  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 A DCX27 #11 1
48 06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MEY 1/8-44 1=2.8 2
49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APV TARRIFYFE VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B FIV 733875V ¢ VB 1
51 U7 131-22205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PINTC KTVTANET7Y I VT 1
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D AV IARRIFV e VD 1
53 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 A DCX27 #il 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM, NIV UY 7A5AMET-(F3) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR MIN 99 IEZFAMAT- (1)
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW  174-40 L=6 W3y 1/72-40 =6 2)
57 $S8-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ARy 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 400-04574 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NN 9Yyy 1
59 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MAZY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER INVANVIN S 2
51 SD-0280401-ST HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 Ty D=2.8 H=4 I
62 05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 175 yn NI A 1
63 04 122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) kYN UnIh A(BEG) 1
NOTE (i:32) 01,...FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D HO-6104D,M0-6114DH

02....FOR M0O-6116D
03....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6116D
04....FOR M0O-6114D
05....FOR ¥0-6104D
06....FOR MO-6114D,¥M0-6116D
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6116DF
M0-6104D,M0-6116D5H
4¥0-6114DfH
M0-6104DA
M0-6114D,M0-6116D
BIRER S



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
ZUBR (1)




REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRLPTION _________. [ SN S aty .
1 400-04591 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. E2VBRIY B 493 1
2 400-04592 RATCHET GEAR FFry by (n
3 $S-8110510-SP -~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MARY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
4 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
5 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 a3y D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 400-04593 RATCHET F¥zyh (n
7 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7 9y e v 3.0X10 (2)
8 400-04597 FEED ECCENTRIC SUPPORT WORM EIIBRTY Gk-A (1
9 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 ISRy 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

10 400-04595 FEED CAM BLOCK X79hhhrav (1
11 400-04596 FEED CAM E7Vhh (1)
12 400-04594 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7V#a0vyhA (1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFeyMYIN } 1
14 400-04604 FEED SHAFT INNER METAL F7VY I3hARR 1
15 400-04606 OIL SEAL A9 DFIRENAANT R 1
16 400-04599 FEED CRANK ROD  VALSNVITIN 1
17 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TheIRy 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
18 01 SB-3350002-0A  BEARING awy ¥y ro¥ 1
19 01 SB-3350002-0B. BEARING amy vy roy 1

20 01 SB-3350002-0C  BEARING amy vy iy 1

21 01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING aoh vy gk I

22 01 SB-3350002-0E  BEARING amy Iy rvy 1

23 400-04603 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL A7V IRIA 1

24 400-04605 FEED SHAFT REAR METAL F29Y 77 R AR 1

25 400-04608 FEED SHAFT VAN 1

26 400-04649 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT YR RYY 1

27 5S-6090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 3%y 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

28 400-04652 PUSH BUTTON SPRING A Ay % 1

29 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LIE 0 % I &0 M10 1

30 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 AR 15/64-28 L=4 2

31 400-04699 0IL SEAL V=N =3 INLA TN 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. Y. VAV 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM akryy5 (1)

34 SE-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHITHE Bh M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A A0V 78345 VA 1

36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B A7V74v875 e VB 1

37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C VYANEST UL VAN 1

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 1774875V 70 VD 1

39 01 400-04659 MAIN FEED ARM PIN A Yak79957 ¢ VA |

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhrIvh 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B Jaxr397 ¥ $(B) 1

42 400-04627 MAIN FEED LINK Yak79yvy 1

43 400-04629 MAIN FEED PIN COLLAR Jaksve vhi- 1

44 131-20605 WASHER =¥ ahvaybh ¥ b % 1

45 S§-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 7%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

46 400-04600 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASH. A7V7RIAITY IR I

47 400-04601 FEED BRANCH CRANK b UANESL VSN (1)

48 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyHI7HE Wb (1)

49 400-04651 PUSH BUTTON SEAL % Avy-h 1

50 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. A9 2RI AM G- (23) 1

51 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR k293 IR AM NG - (N

52 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

53 400-04648 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT BUSH IYF Ay 17 v¥a 1

54 CS-150101A-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ARV - 73 I

55 TA-0340201-R0  PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S ALY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1

56 01 400-04660 MAIN FEED ARM PIN B Jak2995 ¢ VB 1

NOTE (7E32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN

—-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EYEE (2)

-11-



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______ _. DESCRIPTION _________. LI T DA aty _ _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASH. b ZAEVINE ) VA 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR AT L EVINE V) (€))
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR YL VA E VANV [¢))
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE UV VI M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET 393 V3 Ar-an kY 1
[ T32-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT T IEVETISY T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT N wAvAYIER Y 1
8 $5-6090620-TP SCREW 254 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥orvah 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77°3%3 2 A 3
T T32-T5702 RUBBER HOLDTNG PLATE 7T 55T F9578 T
12 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 LT3y 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE 3 9= 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2F 9r-2n° vEY 1
15 SH-4040855-SP SCREW a3y 1
16 118-06304 PLUG NITE7R T
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT IARCS 52 1
18 400-04645 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION F8 9FANYY TARE 1
19 400-04618 STOPPER 3" a9yt RPVHIANAP I - 2
20 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $7%7° 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
21 400-04753 FEED FELT PRESSER FIVTIRAATT T
22 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 ¥53y" ¥4 L=6 2
23 TA-0690801-R0O PLUG D=6.9X7.5 L=8 PAtY D=6.9X7.5 L=8 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION BN VAP RE 1
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12, FAT Y M5 L=12 2
26 T3T-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER FF 9FaveIArIN - 2
27 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v7% b % 3.7X8X1 2
29 400-04643 DRIVING SUPPORT SHAFT N ALY 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASH. $IIY I4FRANT-(]) 1
31 13T-21009 HRUST COLLAR YIIT TAFY M- [4))]
32 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 ARy 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EVISRT Y8 2% Vi 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 1
36 132-17708 DIFFERERTTAL FEED BLUCK JNUE Favtyay T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep 4327 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v FIrRYRY 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING EINRAAR VA2 VAN 1
40 400-04646 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK b 9FIPEY Y2 1
11 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIRG 5 TF ARy 5 T
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH. WL IHVHILY Ih5-(03) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR IR IHVIIIY Ih5- )
44 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 400-04647 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM 3 yFavkyyy 1
16 S5-666 1T T0-SP SCREW 1/4-40 T=1T SF 7440 T=1T T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. N Faveyy 2hya Y 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oYy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING b yFIPEIVN N % 1
50 * 400-19589 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. TIAIYYF 73 1
i3 E3 400-T9591 DTFFERERTIAL FEED PIN Ztilai (1)
52 400-04638 DIFFERENTIAL FEED COVER 79498 v7IR (1
53 §5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ¥73y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
b4 * 400-19590 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARY 77k 09F (D
55 SK-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 nINI7FE b M5X0,8 L=12 (1)
56 U5 400-04641 SLIDE BLOCK & TIRTVE VATINA T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW bISRZ e > 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ¥ yuysivh 1
59 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 23y D=7.2 ¥=2.7 1
60 SK-4041055-SP SCREW ¥4 L=10 A" 3y M4 L=10 4
51 WP-0460556-3D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 TESY ¥ £.6X7.5X0.5 1
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 3% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% b % 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG Ja4ryn° 1
65 04 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) YaA7In (F-25) 1
[if:] {24 TI3-82800 HATN FEED DOG JIFTIN 1
67 03 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG bYervei 1
68 04 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 774298 (F-25) 1
69 02 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YoevaLS 1
70 01 131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 7 atrn 1
7T 02 T31-91408 AUXTLTARY FEED IOG EPAET VI T
72 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FNEY 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyh7E Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 §§-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhrE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER IPN IAVIRIY 0¥ b % 1
76 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 1=4.5 TAEY D=8%45 T
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER 27975431 1
78 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v33y 1/8-44 1=2.9 1
79 05 400-04619 BEARING A It ayyt APWHIIIN TYVI A 1
80 05 400-04620 BEARING B I ayyt A79Hravat 7y B 1
81 05 A00-046721 BEARTRG T MRV 1
82 05 400-04622 BEARING D AU AR VAT VRN INS S VAR | 1
83 05 400-04623 BEARING E DAR:-VIAD VAL VNS ENI A VAR 1
84 400-04752 FEED FELT A F2Y7TAMA 1
85 400-04753 FEED FELT B A7V7ThMB 1
36 U5 400-04653 SLCTDE BLOCK & VAEVE AR VAL TERIN T
87 05 400-04654 SLIDE BLOCK B I ayy 4795738 1
88 05 400-04655 SLIDE BLOCK C I any xryhrasc 1
89 05 400-04642 SLIDE BLOCK B 1

NOTE (3#2)

01....FOR M0-6104D,M0-6114D
02....FOR MO-6116D
03....FOR MO-6104D

04... FOR M0-6114D
05....SELECTIVE PARTS

—-12 —

77%7Ve vhravB

M0-6104D,M0-6114DFF
MO-6116D/F
H0-6104D
HO-6114D

BRE S



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

T —/ iR

Eo—3,

[+
Te}

RV

\ \
\
\
\

AN
R
\ I o
@//@_ﬂ@
i

<




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ _______ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 LS S SR Qty _ _
1 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (4794 2
2 400-04696 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YIA-N° =3 JNTARN 1
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING B=n° =3 77N 1
4 03 400-04701 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A SEN-N ~¥" JA 1
5 03  400-04702 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B Y3N-N -3 7B 1
(i 03 400-04703 TOWER LOOPER SHAFT C SER-N =T JC T
7 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YYR-n° -5 BI3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YyA-N -95 B (1)
9 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrE Wb 15/64-28 (1)

10 ¥ 400-32574 GUIDE SUPPORT A ASM. YYR-p° 4 AJ3 1
18] T3T-37500 COLLAR v FaeIhg- I
12 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vIRY 9/64-40 6=6 1
13 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AET AN -7 9Ya 1
14 400-04697 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT REAR METAL YIA-N =3 J7IA |
15 400-04683 OIL SEAL =3 a9y ITNAINAL NS - R 1
16 T3T-70800 RUBEER RING o T
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 vI3y M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 9y ey 3%6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, AN -I3 97 43 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM SAN-P =YY 97 (D
A 131-29309 WASHER YU ST (n
22 85-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrF Wb 15/64-28 (0
23 400-04698 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL EA-N =Y JRLARN 1
24 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. B=n" = 4N 2k 9y 93 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIh-N -4V TH (D) 1
76 5S-7090850-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=8 YWY 9/64-40 1.=8 1
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP SAN-N -FVe Y 1
28 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v5%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER I=ne =5 vin - 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3y M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YN -Ih79F1 % I
32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VA3 §/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIh-N -FYE Y 3% 1
34 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT = -7y v(kd ) 1
36 SS-TT10840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TNESEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 03 400-04716 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YIh-N -2 L VA 1
38 03 400-04718 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIR-N - ¥¢ VB 1
39 03  400-04720 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIh-N -3 ¢ C 1
40 03  400-04722 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YIR-N -4 ¢ VD 1
3} 400-04751 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT L AN I
42 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 ayhrE W 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 $8-9090410-TP SCREW oyasE wh 1
44 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG NIV 955 e v ALY 2
45 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL333" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
15 [3T-31800 GAUGE FTXTNG PIN F -y 54y I
47 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIh-N -0 AN $¥Er -y 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIN-N ~4h7YI(91) 1
49 $5-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA 3 9/64-40 L=6 i
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE IH-n ~4vTVH 1
51 SS-3090610-5P SCREW U/64-40 L=6 Gy 8/64-40 LI=6 T
52 400-04713 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER A DIN-N - 4} THA 1
53 400-04699 OIL SEAL =1 =3 IRTAINFA NS N 2
54 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIA-N Y ) T BY 1
55 04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AN =3 PRGN~ (F3) 2
56 13172804 TARUST COLLAR BN = IATAHS - n
57 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
58 05  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. B=N° =Y JAIANIT-(3) 1
59 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR h-N -3 IRFAM - (1)
60 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
61 S5-B0Y0620-TP SCREW 12534 I
62 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI%y 9/64-40 L=6 4
63 01  119-91908 UPPER LOOPER Y- - 1
64 02  121-76103 UPPER LOOPER IIN-N - 1
65 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER SH-N — 1
56 TT8-90001 TRAVELTNG NEEDLE GUARD TV -7 U955 I
67 03 400-04692 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIh-N -3 A 1
68 03  400-04693 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YYh-n -3 B 1
69 03 400-04694 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YIh-P = JNLARN 1
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6116D MO-6104D,M0-6116DA

02....FOR M0-6114D
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D
05....FOR HO-6116D

— 14 —

MO-6114DJH

R &
MO-6104D,M0-6114D 3
MO-6116DF



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6116D)
“HBV—BRMO-6116D)

REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | S Quy
1 400-04665 BRACKET L Ve ] 1
2 S¥-6051202-TF SCREW U5X0.8 L=12 ughy73%° b K5X0.8 L=12 1
3 01 400-04666 CHAIN SHAFT A =¥ aVRYY JA 1
4 01 400-04667 CHAIN SHAFT B =¥ Ay IB 1
5 01 400-04668 CHAIN SHAFT C =¥ Ry IC 1
6 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVIEG ARM ASH. =¥ 9N 97 )% 1
7 131-29903 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVIRG ARH =¥ VAN 97 1)
8 131-29308 WASHER ¥¥ 9530y 1)
9 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 wghyk i 15/64-28 (1)

10 400-04671 CHAIN SLIDE BLOCK PIE ASH. =¥ BB V93 1
11 400-04672 CHAIX SHAFT SLIDE BLOCK PIN SR YR VR A (6]
12 400-04674 CRAIN SLIDE BLOCK =¥ vy €]
13 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVIEG ARM ASH. =3 WAV 997" 9% 1
14 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVIEG ARK =¥ 29BYINN 997 (O]
15 SH-6051202-TP SCREW K5X0.8 L=12 ughITIE Bk H5X0.8 L=12 {1)
16 400-04680 CHAIN SHAFT FRONT BETAL =¥ 5By IR 1
17 400-04681 CHAIN SHAFT REAR MEYAL =¥ 29y ITM AR 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK By =N 2] 1
19 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ aThYIYN e v(Far)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =¥ aPAY3Yh S v($30)B 1
21 01 131-26701 PIN , LONG C =¥ 9RY39h 9t v(#a9)C 1
22 01 131-26800 PIN , LONG D =¥ ahRYasy 9 v(#3y)dp 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A o s VEVIN A E VDTN 1
24 01 13127303 PIK , SHORT B =¥ AR Y v(4v)B 1
25 01 131-27402 PIK , SHORT C =Y a9BYI B v(3v)C 1
26 01 131-27501 PIN , SHORT B BEENNRII 1
27 01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A oy 2=y oYy ATTIYr A 1
28 01 B2119-816-B0% BEARING B =¥ 13y wyh A7) B 1
29 01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING € =y a-dy wh N7 C 1
30 01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D 23 a-dy W N7V D 1
31 01 B2119-816-E00 BEARING E =¥ 23y WV N7V E 1
32 PS§-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 AT ¥y 2.5X6 1
33 01 400-04685 CHAIN ROD STEP-SCREW A =¥ ahvayba V3T A 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET DL St 1
35 5$5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v753° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
36 $§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 I3 17844 1=6 2
37 §5-6090620-TP SCREW (225 1
38 §§-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ¢35 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 8S-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 W5y 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 400-04662 OIL SEAL = 3BYy JNIAINAART A i
41 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER = AN - 1
42 400-04676 CHAIN ROD COVER =¥ Dy 2
43 88-2060320-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.2 vA§33Y 3/32-56 L=3.2 4
44 400-04684 CHAIN CAM =¥ ahVhA 1
45 $8-6110710-1P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5 b7y 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
46 400-04683 OIL SEAL =5 aHYY ITARRA N -k 1
A7 118-06304 PLUG r3{572 1
48 400-04669 CHAIN FRONT-AND-REAR ARY =¥ avE vT 95 1
49 400-04675 CHAIN ROD =3 aghvayh 1
50 131-30109 ADJUSTING WASHER (s Evivsal 1
51 SB-0720332-8P HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H= 3.3 X¥ey D=7.24 H=3.3 1
52 §5-6090920-SP SCREW L7y 1
53 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=§ MEY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
54 01 400-04687 CHAIN ROD STEP-SCREW B =¥ ke by 5y B 1
NOTE (#%#) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRB&



9.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
A XB% (1)

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. lz_E_S_Q_R I_P_T_I_ oN_ ] ey ok 4 gt_y__
1 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT b33 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING A1y yARR i
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. ARXY 92TAMDF SR 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM A8y 92770057 (0
5 S§-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 739" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
[ SS5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7E Ah 15/64-28 (€3]
T 131-16801 LIFTING ARM VEEYEAR 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AFEDF LYY Iy 1
9 1321-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASH AFILITY WA & 493 1

10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE AFILZTF UN -2 4 1)
T TIT-T5902 PRESSER LTFTING LEVER AITEXTT VR - [$)]
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARYM STOPPER A3LIF Abyn - (1)
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRIXG AITCXTY A 2R (1
14 §$8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 $D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 4" v3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
16 PS-0300T42-XH SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7 Wy 3KT4 1)
17 $S-6080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 73y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (@}
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A¥In 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW ALYy LN -3y 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AL N -n' % 1
2T T3T-16900 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER AILTT VA - T
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK *317r 797 i
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING ALY 95 N R 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A3275° Abyn - 1
25 NH-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhrivh Me 1
26 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11754-40 oIATFIY 11764-40 T
27 SH-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 €33y M6 L=12 1
28 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=T7 2
29 58-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 VAL7Y 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 §5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 }ARY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 i
31 13Z-12600 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW FEESEDATZ SN 1
32 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. A9 993 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER A¥rfantyiy ¥ 1
34 131-17106 - PRESSER REGULATOR NUT A¥xfarkyivh 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER A3 o - i
3% 131-70402 RUBBER RING [ZA Z
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING [V 1
38 S#-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PARY" M4X0.7 L=4 1
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AT IR 1
40 $8-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
47 132-T2808 ADJUSTIRG BASE A ET2 TR T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v vy 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK v Vagidrfadtyav H
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING ¥ e Fadeyiy a3 1
45 §8-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A7y 15/64-28 L=7 2
% WP-0460556-50 WASHER 4,5X7.5X0.5 R 4.6X7.5%0.5 1
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eh 4247 3 1
48 $8-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 1

- 16 —

YAL73Y 1/4-24 L=9.5



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

A FEIR

MO-6104D

MO-6114D

H0-6116D

-19~



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ BESCRIPTION _________. vy A AL Qty _ .
1 400-04731 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FauHvArTY I 1
2 05 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFa9In 35973 9(7Hh) I
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFIIIN XY 9(¥) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFadyn xrya 9(7t) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED AMFOIN X(TH) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW MSERISICY (1
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE AN Fagyn x(71) (1)
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AN FavIIvI(Th) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW L FavyyvI(%) (N

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION XNOB, BLUE LR FayyIvI(Th) (1)
11 131-38904 THREAD TENSTON BAR IS E (1)
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {NFagyy Iz (1)
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N R79Ya (D)
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFRIIYN X3 72 (D
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK IS EVMS v (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER LM FaryT Y (1)
17 04 SS8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FAVIIIAITVIA 3

19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fary¥s{ b7V 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. JALNFAITE oy Y 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST M ZIS EUM ] (1)
22 131-39605 TESTON DISK THREAD GUIDE Faryy 17V N
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FAS U0 S M AT AN (1)
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT JALNFagyFyh (B
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING JALMFATIN % (1)
26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFIATIY THIFYN A (1)
27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {NFavsy 5 (2)
28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X%5 AWy 2.3X5 1

29 02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.0 ILIFY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 $5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Far a3y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE JANIMMNTYHE 4 1

32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JELVEMITVIL A 1

33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B JALWIAMM BTV B 1
34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK SALDMIRY A 1

35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE JRANT A i

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ANTYHE ADAD % 1

37 04 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE JA4 b =Dy 1

38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. SRV Y i
39 04 131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT JALNIRY ) 1

40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE JALWN OV T VI 1

41 04 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET JAR-N A B by MIFE A 1

42 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 iy 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER FINAE B % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 A" Y M5 L=8 1

45 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FNRY 9/64-40 L=4 1

47 04 SS8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=4 FA* 2y 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=b 1

50 04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 ’2%Y" 15/64-28 L=5 1

NOTE (7E&d)

01.,..FOR MO-6104D(1 PC. IS USED.)
FOR M0-6114D(2 PC. ARE USED.)

02....FOR MO-6104D
03....FOR MO-6114D,M0-6116D
04....FOR MO-6116D

05....FOR MO-6116D(2 PC. ARE USED.)

-20 -

MO-6104DF (1 {ffEWV)
MO-6114Df (2 fA{E )
MO-6104DH
MO-6114D,MO-6116DH
MO-6116DfH

MO-6116DM (2 )



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A ABR

- 921 ~



EF. NO NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _________/] LS S S Oty _
1 01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE nYL4 i
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE niq44 i
3 03 R4508-J6E-DOO0  THROAT PLATE nY{4 i
4 $S-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IRy 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B n){2% 4(B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%Y° 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT M{E% {(B) ¥z 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW IRy 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. JRAZBIIFRLS2 1

10 03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. Lo YAS NV LE SRS i

11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER SEAZN FIMAE $))

12 118-06304 PLUG WEE VL (D

13 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b33y 11/64-40 L=7 (H

14 118-46607 SPRING JEAX AN T T N % (1)

15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET SAAZN YT raA (1)

16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A NILHA 4 A (1)

17 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B A4 FIYVa A B (1N

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A R 4K 9y AA (1)

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JRAX AN T 7 (1)

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YRk WY 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YAAZ A¥E (D

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT FIB AN =7 7 (1)

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER JHARZFAN T 7 I9VhT A (1)

25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YIb32y" 9/64-40 1=6.8 (2)

26 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JAAR 54N T 7 (1)

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER JEAR ZFAN T IRYVD A (1)

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN PIYFIRIL Y (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG DANUN =5 99y 77 932 (1

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 whbsxy 15/64-28 L=11 1

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH, FIA A AN =73 (1)

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R4 AN - p % 1

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN 2 2] (1)

34 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT WL Za s po 1

36 SS-7110840-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 1-7.8 IheFXY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NYF 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER M)k 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER IVIZ) 1

42 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 eIy 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TheIRy” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE AR 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER N{a74 2

NOTE (#xE2) 01....FOR MO-6104D MO-6104D
02....FOR MO-6114D MO-6114DH
03....FOR MO-6116D MO-6116DH

04....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D

- 929 —

MO-6104D,M0-6114DH



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

A ZBR

-923 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTKO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________1 L I aty_ .
1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YIARTATADF® I3 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YYAZTATHGF (D
3 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 mIhITHEY M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARGF I 7 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZS® JRIASN 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YIARY" F9IMARY 1
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LIARIFE(A) 1
8 01 S§5-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LIAZST 1

10 02 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b7y 11/64-40 L=16 1
I1 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YYAZH AN T T 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIARY" 7 RANY-H 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A LVANESE Yo MZA TN 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B A7V 7898570 /B 1
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C A29783875v ¢ ¥C 1
16 03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A7V 7ANAITYIE VD 1
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE LIAR 1
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE (472 1
19 §5-9090823-TP  BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 IIH7E b 1

20 WP-0370316-SP  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b7 h % 3.7X8X0.3 1

21 131-72655 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ARID 9T IRTAMIT-(F3) 1

22 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR VY ANUIA Y OYIY v (1

23 S5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)

NOTE (#&)

01....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D

02....FOR MO-6116D
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 24 —

M0-6104D,MO-6114DfH
MO-6116DfHE
B



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MnheERR

- 95 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. == _ DESCRIPTION _______ | LSS T S Gty _ _
1 400-04750 UPPER LOOPER ROOM HOLE FELT YIh-N ~¥I7F 7} 1
2 % 400-24112 OIL PUMP COMPL. ¥avad v7e Ay v 1
3 400-04738 LUBRICATION PUMP BODY Y293k v7 A (13}
4 400-04739 WORM GEAR Uk-A¥ ¥ (1)
5 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MEY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
6 400-04740 LUBRICATION PUMP SHAFT (LARGE) ¥k vr v sy 4) (D
7 118-40303 0IL PUMP PINION ¥ y7aw e ok (2)
8 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT Y5V vy ya- (1)
9 % 400-18264 PUMP COVER YA S 2] (1)

10 ¥ SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
11 ) 400-18263 PUMP NET T (D
12 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER N VANETAREEY A VAT AN L 2 2
13 310-18005 SCREW AT 1
14 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER WYESAAVETAY.S A YIRS B 1
15 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE (A= T 0.25
16 400-04749 GASCKET CAINXa93y afvhn vky 4
17 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE [A=0 T A 0.05
18 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW f1-7" VUEYRY 1
19 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Ligoyhe A¥oh 2 ¥ 0 % i

20 B4122-804-000 ROLLER A8 4 Zpypc - an 1

21 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 Y77 e Ah 2

22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥ 3 6.5X11X1 2

23 400-04743 LUBRICATION PIPE ASM, Yavan 47 73 1

24 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE A= T A 0.03

25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER H-FIvI 7oA~ 1

26 SQ-1150454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYR 2

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT ISEVZAR S & A 1

28 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW A" %Y M5 L=8 i

29 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYR 2

30 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2

31 SQ-1110451-KZ  CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYR 1

32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyHrFyh 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM, TOM-F 4h (73) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 SM-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 A" 33" M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2

37 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYR 1

38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NMAT N A 4

39 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Ay 1

40 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAC Ry M4 L=10 1

41 400-04748 NEEDLE LUBRICATION FELT ME29270b 1

42 400-04747 FELT PRESSER Mxava7zih iy 1

43 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIN-N %227 AT 1

44 400-04746 UPPER LOOPER LUBRICATION FELT YIh-N -¥aha7zhh 1

45 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 G2 A 1

46 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VYIEYN YR 1

47 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE YA-ANY2I I A 1

48 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIYh 11/64-40 1

49 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 1

50 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.17

- 26—



15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
H AT — 7V

16
REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. __  ___DESCRIPTION & _v_ 4 4 ____ @y
1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE =228 vy 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE - Y7952 1
3 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Tv-Ar1ar3 1
4 61 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASK. FIFE 32-V (7Y 39)I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) FIFE Ja-M Ay 37) (1
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FITE Ja-h [€))
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. FIIE Y2-3(J3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIGE Ya-hr F (D
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIIE Ja2- o (1)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-MHI (D
11 SS-5090610-3P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 VoA 9764-40 1=6 ™
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhyIvL 9/64-40 (3
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥ oy A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RURBER SPACER F 93T RN -4~ 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT beati s 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FITE Ja-} I
17 02  58§8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRy 11/64-40 L=T7 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YAIFEIFY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER vy 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT <3 R 2
21 119-5%400 TABLE (SEMT-SUNEEN) -7 % Ay an) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER vEI YARYN” - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ughriyh 4
24 01  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 wTEIRY 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 Y73 D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-3C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 NWE7%y.  D=b.1 L=32 7
27 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 8/64-40 1L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (&7 2 S 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A 2% 3 10X18X2.5 4
NOTE (#3) 01....EXCEPT JE JERKR<
02....FOR JE JEH

~ 27—



16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2R T — T IVER

-
o |
o |

7\

REF. KO NOTE PARTNO. ~______DESCRIPTION 1 LS S S Qry
1 118-56815 CASE SPONGE YRRV 1
2 118-48411 COOLING FAN CASE Y7992 i
3 02 §$§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }323y 11/64-40 L=17 2
4 02 SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YAFEIRY 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIR Fa-ME ¥FY I3 i
[ T3T-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE bR ER S22 (1)
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AT 32-b0 F (1)
8 131-55808 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-py N - (1)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING ya-br FA R n

10 131-56104 CRUTE INLET RUBBER ya-br 2 A 1)
11 S5-6000420-5P SCREW §/64-40 1= 4.0 ¥5%y 9764-40 1=4 (2)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 90 viy D=3-24 1=8 (2)
13 S$T-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Ay vy D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v73° 43 3.7X8X0.3 (¢}
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-T A (B ¥Fv) 23 1
16 T3T-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ER2ER) 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C 5445 AR (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Pr{5% R (D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RPE y2-3(I3) 1
20 131-556601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 29 ya2-30 ¥ (1)
2T T3T-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER E R ES Y2 [49]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h3¥L (3]
23 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ARy 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 uyhr}oh 9/64-40 (3
25 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-A548Y993 (2 V%) - i
26 118-45361 TRANE SUPPORT PLATE ASH, 7V-R95137% D
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING V=M% 7 (1)
28 SH-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 DYAITHE B M8 L=25 (4)
29 NH-6080600-5M NUT M8 uArIh M8 132 (4)
30 WP-0850002-~SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥33 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
31 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.T L=32 7R D=5.T L=32 4
32 11i-55108 DRAWER 22301 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bE2 Yy 991 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER 34 ¥abyn - 1
35 SK-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YAES3Y D=3.1 L=15 6

- - WASHER TOX18XZ.5 A FF % TOXISXZ.5 4
37 85-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £7%y 9/64-40 L=6 [
38 01 88-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7237 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 |52 4F 23 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 vk 12
£ 02 123-4T806 CLUTH WASTE CHUTE FIIZ T2~k T

NOTE (%) 01... . EXCEPT JE JEIBR <
02....FOR JE JER

— 98 —



17.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

MR (Z - T)

S T T T T

&>

N

\
%

Y=\ HA
—; A

/L

1§ F w\

Qﬂ
¥
2 oy
\ ya
. @

N - _

- 929



REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| LR A S Qty
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥Y 75973 % 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T$Y74931° % (N
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE ) n
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE S I 12 (D)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J3IMA FaveIny (N
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEL A (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TR 77 ¥y2 (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyHhrIvh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sab M VL1557 AN (2)
I WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 Y% % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE = WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ B RI%09h7E b (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY 7792 (XY 28-9%) i
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TXY 7593 % (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE S (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ISP S TN (N
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3IM4E FavLIN Y (n
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXL Al (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELL Al DA (2)

20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD TN A (D)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyhZFIh M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ RI%0VEIE Wb (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L7 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sab AP VE 1Ly V6 o AN (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Voryk - I¥ F I3 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z X7 ¥y2° 9 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASH. ZXv73- N8 ) /3 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE bh M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ME¥F % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 7% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YRSt WA (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhIFIe M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELL VAN (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhrE b M6 L=12 ()
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MEF B % 6.2%511.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 LI F % 6.7X13X1 )

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FaukY 14 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE S (1)

39 B8152-771-0060  PEDAL MAT INE A A5 (1)

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S V] (1)

-30 —



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO~-6104D,MO—6114D)
}ﬁjﬁ%ﬁﬁg%(MO—6104D,MO—6114D}§)_

~31—



REF.NO _ _ROTE _ _ _PARTNO. = _______ DESCRIPTION _________| LS TR S Qty _ _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. A MFIIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 17D (1) (4)
3 228-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {2797 (1)
4 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMAFE GYARYF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP Aba545 981 17 A (1)
[ 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER LM E5% 9(9x) (D
7 228-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT LM 9% 5 (D
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AbEFANT VI (D
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IMFANTVIL (3R 2 4 (n

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {MFANT V95 (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMEFAN TV & 4 (N
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER I2FE 9 (%) (n
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN E VIS (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ADIXITE Y (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ADIXISY 35Uy Iay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN (4)
17 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 Y525y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaT a3y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NE-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nIhIII M5 (2)
20 S¥-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 2%y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyRr7FyL M4X0.7 2Y2 (2)
22 SK-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Far 23y N4 L=12 (n
23 S¥-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OyhyFI M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S8 (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NRP T % 16.4%X26.6X3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHrFI M16X1.5 1z (1)
28 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyRrIIL M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEPF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 32~



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6104D,MO—-6114D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

~ 33—



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _________| LS T B aty_ _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LM AFYHF(F3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {MFY5" (Fa9)73 (4)
3 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M4595° Fab (H
4 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARY B 1345795 ¥41B (D
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVAFE GIAIT I (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE vk 3" A n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER IMa5F 9 (v1) ()
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT M5k 99% 5 (1)
g 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE L MAFAN TV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AVIFENTY I (A 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMAFADTY 957 (N
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LMAFADTYHAF 2 4 (B
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER M58 9(34) 1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1PI%7Vh A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LhErE o (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TII¥95¥° 37933y (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN EVI M (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A AMIFDF FHTA (1)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3513y M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA a3y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFI7h Wb (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT 33y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYhrFyh M4X0.7 232 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYArIvE M4X0.7 232 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (4722 i (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEYP B % 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhrFYh M16X1.5 132 (1

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIvh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MFF I % 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IHEIRY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT IRy M6 L=12 (2

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhrIIH M6 132 (2)

— 34 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6116D)

SR E BERMO-6116D)

- 35—



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _____ __ _| LS T Oty _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. A MFIIF(F3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH. AM795° (73) (2)
3 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1D AT 5 (D
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MFY5 (Fa¥))3 (2)
5 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1ba797° (Fav) (1)
6 229-31408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE 95T T A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1T 7 (Y1) (1
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MTE 9% 57 (n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE LMEFAVT VI (D

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER ANFAVTVH ()5 1 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {MAFANTV D7 [€9)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LDEFANTY IO A 4 (D
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMFE 9(I3) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LDIFTVR A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN e V2] (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INIXTY ShyYay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN EVU Y] (5)
18 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3532y M6 L=15 (4)
19 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIvh M5 (2)
21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT 1Y M4X0.7 1=10 )
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYH7Ivh M4X0.7 231 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Fat 2%y M4 L=12 (n
24 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fat a3y M4X0.7 L=20 (D
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 aYHyFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI b % (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MNEP IR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHsFYh M16X1.5 132 (1)
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mIhsII M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MA¥FH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANAFE UIANFTT (4)

— 36 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6116D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

- 37 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _ ___ _____| vy _ A 4. aty_ _
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. AMaFyoF(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1PAFY7 (Fa9)I3 (4)
3 131-68892 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1DAFYF Fay (1)
4 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1795 $9IB (1
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVRFE OIRAIFT (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP LMFE 9T T A €D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 5y WICAS! (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE 9% 7 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AN FANTVH (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFAVT VI (TR 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AT TV I495 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE INAFANTVFIF & 4 (D)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9(34) n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LPYETVRT A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANV W (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMXITE S9yay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h¥959° 5 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {MFIF FHTA (1)
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1MFy5 AZ3 (2)

20 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {795 A (D)

21 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA 25" M5 L=14 (D

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 myhrIIs M5 (2)

23 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYE7FYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FN Iy M4X0.7 L=20 €}

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 UYHFYN M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 L3 % (2)
29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEEPh % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhyFYs M16X1.5 132 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyh73yh Mb (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEPF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vhE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Fac a3y M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhrIve M6 132 (2)

36 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v73%x7° M6 L=15 ®)

— 38 —



22.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
RERITESCER S B £R

-39 —



REF. NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ~_ _ _____1 BESCRIPTION ______ ___._ | SR SN A Qty _
1 01  SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 M2y 1/8-44 1=3.2 i
2 02  S$S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 ARy 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER Ny BARYT AR F 1
4 * 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER INS AV 2L 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIR-A° YT HF° 1
6 03 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE Fa% VaELL I
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM IUR-N -3 BF 1
8 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER YIRH-n° 1
9 05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER GIRh-n i

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER SAh-ne 1

11 03 5S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 3y 1/8-44 L=6 I

12 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v33y° 1/8-44 L=4 1

13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FA915 YRAR 1

14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE ¥II9Y YRR 1

15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE JHAR 1

16 119-65753 PEDAL ASH. NE () 1

17 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 ByHIE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

18 119-65704 PEDAL INE S (D

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR INE - SR A (2)

20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° 9y ey 2X6 i

21 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASH. I AFIT Y 1

22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. AE A4 I3 (n

23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIH 4 AYIYYT 9Y2 (1)

24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 30 % (0

25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AFAMOF (1)

26 SH-8040302-TP SETSCREW AR (M

27 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER FIZ 0 L 1

28 03 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE e 37444 1

29 03  SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v537 3/32-56 L=3.5 i

30 05 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT., (FINGER GUARD), AFTHya v (ae b -h v%) 1

31 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TFreyy )]

32 $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t73y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A¥x ZRyNe - (1)

34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 7% b % 2.5X6X0.5 (0

35 SS8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IALIFY” 3/32-56 L=5.5 )

36 S85-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t5%y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 ¢))

37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT HFHYR A (D

38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ¥z (1)

39 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 ATy 1/8-44 L=4.9 ()

40 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT pIYIN 3 ()

41 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE b A 98 4 (D

42 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&7 50 (n

43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD h-Ah A (D

44 131-78306 . FINGER GUARD E138 MBI N (D

45 03 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIARSH L 1

45 03~ 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE TTAR i

47 03 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 uyhsE hh 11/64-40 L=16 1

48 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT VDTS & oA 1

49 06  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE JIAX 1

50 06 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 oyhsE hh 11/64-40 L=23 1

51 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TIAIET T 1

52 115-65702 WASHER YYARERE ¥ b % i

53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIAZIN ~ 1

54 $S-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

55 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA° 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

56 * 121-20713 CHATN LOOPER =5 AN - 1

NOTE (3E32) 01....FOR MO-6104D MO-6104Df

02....FOR MO-6114D,40-6116D
03....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D
04....FOR M0O-6104D,M0-6116D
05....FOR MO-6114D
06....FOR MO-6116D

— 40 -

MO-6114D,M0-6116D
MO-6104D,M0-6114DFH
MO-6104D,M0-6116Df8
MO-6114DH
MO-6116DH



23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

fHE B

- 41 -

=
REF.NO _NOTE ~__ PARTNO.
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. AV VRUE)) |
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A ZVYF(TXT) ()
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YaRIYNF O VAN F (1
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VAAVI LA (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b I{n - (F29) e
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ISCZISECEDD) 6
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) An 3 (5%6) (1
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sy axroe (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (D
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b Viyh (1
11 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA. N DCX27 #11-4 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE INSZONETC D) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 R N - 1



24. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corvresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
interchangeable with each other:

neot

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select

place your orders,

TEERY, #5Rev.No HEZZBE(LLN,
BAROEREAZVEENGAR, BIRENRETH, JHLTEIT,

the parts with changed dates and

40004767

No.1353-[01] - ‘Rev.No.

#A:Added partsBEBE/D:0bsoleted partsHlBS&/E:ErratumnilE

r

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
* MNo. | B |No. i # *x MNo. | B [No. i F
D00 12} 501400-04632 Al 01 12| 50(400-19589
b | 00 12| 511400-046386 A oO1 12} 511400-19591
D | 00 12 54|400-04634 Al 01 12| 54|1400-19590
D00 14 101400-04705 Al 01 14| 10,400-32574
b |00 14| 11]132-24308
D00 14 12/1400-04706
D | 00 14 131400-04707
D |00 26 21400-04737 Al 01 26 2|1400-24112
D | 00 28 91400-04741 Al 01 26 91400-18264
D | 00 26| 10185-6090670-5SP Al 01 26| 10(8s-6090810-8°P
A 01 26| 11[400-18263
D00 40 41119-96907
Al 01 40 41400-36778
Al 01 40| 56|121-20713

—49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS il

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO aE H_ N S H R mE H__NO

BP-3000001-0R ~ 26 15 | NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SL-3082091-SE 30 10 5Q-1110451-MZ 26 31
BP-3000001-0R 26 17 | NM-6040002-SE 35 22 SL-9082091-SE 30 22 5Q-1110451-MZ 26 36
BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 49
BI1212-704-000 6 17 | NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 $Q-1150441-SD 26 30
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SK-1040801-SC 4 13 8G-1150451-MZ2 26 18
B1507-814-00P 18 27 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040655-3P 2 31 5Q-1150451-MZ 26 37
B1507-814-00P 40 38 | MM-6050001-SE 32 28 SH-4040655-SP 4 30 8Q-1150454-SD 26 26
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 S5-1060610-SP 12 20
B1508-804-00B 18 28 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 §§-1120710-SP 4 47

B1508-804-00B 40 40 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SK-4040855-3SP 4 3 8§-2060320-SP 15 4
B1509-804-C00 18 15 | MM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4040855-Sp 4 14 $8-2090520-SL 2 4
B1509-814-00P 18 30 | NM-605000i-SE 38 22 SM-4040855-SP 4 57 58-2110810-SL 22 4
B1510-814-000 18 17 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4040855-Sp 6 26 $8-3090610-SP 2 6
B1510-814-000 18 32 | NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SK-4040855-SP 8 32 S8-3080610-SP 14 32
B1510-814-000 40 43 | WM-6060001-SE 38 35 SH-4040855-SP 8 41 §§-3090610-SP 14 51
B1511-814-000 18 11 NK-6060003-SC 16 25 SH-4040855-SP 12 15 88-4060310-SP 40 54
B15611-814-000 18 26 | NM-608000!-SE 30 © SM-4040855-SP 12 35 35-4060310-SP 40 55
BI511-814-000 40 37 | NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SH-4040855-SP 26 39 S§-4080620-TP 12 172
B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6080600-SH 28 29 SM-4041001-5C 32 20 §8-4080620-TP 15 36
B1514-816-000 18 45 | WM-6080721-SE 30 32 SH-4041001-3C 34 22 S8-4080620-TP 40 11
B1530-804-000 18 7 | NM-616051i-SE 32 27 SM-4041001-SC 36 21 58-4090415-SP 20 45
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4041001-5C 38 23 $5-4090415-SP 20 46
B1530-804-000 40 33 | NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 5§-4090415-SP 20 47
B1539-804-000 40 28 | MM-6160511-SE 38 30 SH-4041055-SP 12 60 85-4090415-SP 20 48
B1657-804-00T 12 67 | NS-6090310-SN 2 -5 SK-4041055-SP 26 40 $8-4090515-5P 12 27
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4041201-SC 32 22 S$5-4090615-SP 14 49
B2119-816-B00 15 28 | NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SH-4041201-SC 34 24 5§8-4091015-SP 2 14
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SK-4041201-8C 36 23 58-4110515-SP 8 33
B2119-816-D0OC 15 30 | NS-6110310-SP 26 48 SM-4041201-5C 38 25 88-4110515-SP 20 49
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4042001-SC 32 23 8§-4110615-SP 20 30
B2401-816-000 20 37 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SK-4042001-SC 34 25 S5-4110715-SP 16 28
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SH-4042001-3C 36 24 S58-4120615-SP 2 12
B2519-814-000 40 8 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SK-4042001-3C 38 28 88-41206615-SP 4 45
B2521-804-000 40 10 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SH-4050855-Sp 6 7 8§8-4151215-SP 4 18
B2530-704-000 14 54 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4050855-SP 20 44 S5-5080212-TP 6 3
B3013-141-HOA 26 18 SM-4050855-SP 26 28 55-5090610-SP 27 11
B3113-352-000 20 41 PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 5$8-5090610-SP 28 23
B4122-804-000 26 20 | PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SK-4051255-SP 12 25 §5-5110710-SP 4 31
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | PS-0250062-KH - 15 32 SH-4051405-SE 32 18 S8-56110710-SP 27 17
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 | PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SH-4051405-SE 34 20 S8-5110710-SP 28 3
B81562-771-000 30 39 | PS-0300102-K0 10 7 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 S5-5110710-SP 28 38
B8153-771-000 30 8 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SH-4051405-SE 38 21 SS-5150510-SF 20 50
B8153-771-000 30 20 SH-4051601-5C 26 35 $8-6060210-SP 18 10
B8163-771-000 30 40 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SH-4061201-SE 34 33 S5-6060210-SP 18 25
B8267-180-000 4 53 | RE-0300000-K6 16 47 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 $8-6060210-SP 40 36
B9112-804-000 40 3 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SH-4061255-SP 4 7 S5-6060340-SP 18 44
R0-0981901-00 6 52 SH-6040600-SP 12 22 55-6060410-TP 40 29
CHM-3002000-A1 4 17 | RG-1182401-00 2 58 SK-6050800-SP 6 49 S8-6060440-TP 14 1
CHM-3002000-01 2 40 | R4200-J6E-DO0 22 1 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 58-6060440-TP 18 16
CH-3002001-B1 4 36 | R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 S8-6060440-TP 18 31
CS-0400671-SD 2 38 | R4b08-J6E-DOC 22 3 SH-6051202-TP 15 2 S5-6060440-TP 26 45
CS-0400671-SD 40 25 SH-6051202-TP 15 15 SS-6060440-TP 40 42
CS-150101A-TH 10 54 | $B-1100006-00 6 21 SK-6053502-TP 4 49 S5-6080340-SP 12 78
SB-3350002-0A 10 18 SH-6056052-TP 4 48 S5-6080340-SP 16 17
D8113-555-B0O0 30 7 | SB-3350002-0B 10 19 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 55-6080410-SP 12 53
D8113-5655-BO0 30 19 | SB-3350002-0C 10 20 SH-6061200-SP 16 27 $5-6080410-SP 14 28
D8113-555-B00 30 33 | SB-3350002-0D 10 21 SH-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6080410-SP 40 12
D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SB-3350002-0E 10 22 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 §S8-6080720-SP 8 23
D8204-555-DOC 28 34 | SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SH-6061402-TP 8§ 3 8§5-6081210-TP 6 48
SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 55-6090420-SP 28 11
EA-9500B01-00 26 46 | SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SH-6061402-TP 24 3 $5-6090610-SP 1027
SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061602-TP 10 48 85-6090620-TP 12 8
GPF-06060000 30 3 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SH-6061610-SC 32 17 $5-6080620-TP 14 61
GPF-06060000 30 15 | 8D-0720332-SP 15 51 SH-6061610-SC 34 19 58-6090620-TP 15 37
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SH-6061610-SC 36 18 S5-6090630-TP 14 12
GPF-06070000 30 16 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SH-6061610-SC 38 36 S5-6090630-TP 14 62
GPF-06080000 30 5 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SH-6061802-TP 26 21 S5-6090630-TP 27 27
GPF-06080000 30 17 | 8K-3311500-SC 27 25 SK-8040302-TP 2 39 35-6090630-TP 28 37
SK-3311500-SC 28 35 Sk-8040302-TP 40 26 $S-6090650-SP 18 @
MDC-270B1100 8 47 | SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SH-8040402-TP 16 38 S8-6090650-SP 18 21
MDC-270B1100 8 53 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 5§-6090650-SP 18 36
MDC-270B1104 41 11 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SK-9061203-SE 40 17 58-6090650-SP 40 32
SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 55-6090670-TP 8 37
NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SM-5082513-CF 28 28 S8-6080810-SP 26 10
NM-6040002-SE 32 24 | SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-0000451-KZ 26 29 85-6090920-SP 15 52
NM-6040002-SE 34 23 | SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110401-M7 2 b4 $8-6110610-TP 22 6

—43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N A H N i H N B H NO

$8-6110610-TP 22 17 | S8-8660330-Sp 12 32 107-563309 4 39 121-03305 2 28

$8-6110710-TP 10 4 | S8-8660330-SP 24 23 111-51065 30 26 121-03701 22 18

S8-6110710-TP 15 35 | SS-8660610-TP 8 56 111-51909 30 31 121-04550 40 22

$8-6110710-TP 15 38 | 58-8660610-TP 14 57 111-55108 27 19 121-05359 2 34

$8-6110710-TP 15 45 | S5-8660610-TP 14 60 111-55108 28 32 121-05458 40 21

$8-6110710-TP 16 5 | SS-9090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 27 20 121-08403 6 26

$8-6111040-SP 24 8 | SS-9090610-TP 14 42 111-55207 28 33 121-09153 6 28

S8-6111440-SP 2 47 | §8-9090823-TP 24 19 111-57567 30 2 121-13205 16 1

$8-6111610-SP 4 9 | SS-9111010-SP 1273 111-59001 30 6 121-14468 16 32

$8-6111610-SP 24 10 | 88-9111010-SP 22 21 111-59001 30 18 121-18204 12 10

$8-6121020-SP 16 40 | $S-9111050-SP 12 74 111-59365 30 14 121-18303 12 9

$8-6121220-TP 10 45 | S8S-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46501 30 38 121-20150 6 38

$8-6151440-SP 22 34 | 8S8-9112310-SP 40 50 112-46600 30 37 121-20705 15 41

$8-6661110-SP 12 46 | SS-9151210-TP 2 67 115-01301 2 36 121-20713 40 56

$S-7060310-SP 12 12 | SS-9151210-TP 14 9 115-01301 40 23 121-21612 16 34

$8-7060510-SP 18 3 | 88-9151210-TP 14 22 115-17307 8 43 121-22362 6 30

$8-7060510-SP 22 43 | S8-9151210-TP 15 9 115-44707 40 5 121-23360 6 34

$S-7060610-SP 14 45 | SS-9151210-TP 16 6 115-65504 40 51 121-23659 14 24

$8-7060610-SP 18 8 | S8-9151440-CP 6 12 115-65702 40 52 121-23709 40 7

$8-7060610-SP 18 24 | ST-6030821-0A 28 12 115-66809 24 12 121-32155 6 43

SS-7060610-SP 40 35 | ST-6030821-0A 28 13 115-98000 40 45 121-32619 22 16

$S-7080520-SP 18 13 118-02006 22 32 121-32700 22 20

$8-7080520-SP 18 28 | TA-0340201-RO 10 55 118-06304 12 16 121-32809 22 26

$8-7080520-SP 40 39 | TA-0340201-RO 15 53 118-06304 15 47 121-32908 22 24

$8-7090510-SP 22 42 | TA-0570301-MO 2 bb 118-06304 22 12 121-33005 22 27

88-7090530-SP 2 20 | TA-0690801-R0O 1223 118-11619 6 8 121-33104 22 22

$8-7090610-SP 2 22 | TA-0800504-RO 12 76 118-40303 26 7 121-33211 22 11

$8-7090610-SP 22 44 | TA-1550902-R0 4 54 118-40402 26 8 121-33708 22 28

$8-7090611-SL 4 34 | TA-1701002-RO 4 52 118-43208 26 25 121-52468 40 30

$8-7090710-SP 22 25 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-45500 40 48 121-53755 18 34

$8-7090850-SP 14 26 | TA-2050805-RO 4 42 118-45807 40 46 121-56907 18 35

§S-7091410-SP 2 33 118-45906 40 49 121-60008 40 41

8$8-7110510-SP 2 27 | WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-46607 22 14 121-62202 18 41

$S-7110510-SP 16 14 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-46805 22 33 121-64802 18 37

§S-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0250516-SD 40 34 118-47605 40 13 121-67409 18 40

SS-7110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0370316-SD 24 20 118-48405 40 53 121-67508 18 43

$8-7110720-SPp 22 13 | Wp-0370316-SD 28 14 118-49361 27 3 121-67607 18 42

§8-7110720-TF 15 39 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-49361 28 26 121-67706 18 46

$8-7110810-SP 10 9 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-48378 28 25 121-67805 18 38

38-7110840-SP 6 45 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-49411 2T 2 121-72805 12 69

§8-7110840-SP 6 46 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-49411 28 2 121-76103 14 64

SS-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-0501016-SD 4 50 118-50815 27 1 121-77903 22 41

S8-7110840-SP 14 36 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-50815 28 1 122-53811 18 1

S§-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 118-72009 18 5 122-56905 8 63

58-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 118-72009 18 20 122-57002 8 45

8§-7111410-TP 6 32 ; WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-72009 40 31 122-80301 8 5

§§-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 118-76158 18 4 122-88403 41 10

§8-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 118-76851 18 19 122-88700 16 33

SS-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 118-82107 12 64 122-88908 22 17

S8-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 118-82800 12 66 123-40303 14 31

88-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 118-80001 14 66 123-40402 14 33

§8-7111810-TP 6 31 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 118-90100 22 37 123-40501 14 48

$8-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-1052001-SC 10 29 118-90308 22 38 123-40600 14 25

§S-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 118-98103 40 6 123-40709 14 27

S8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 119-49104 40 27 123-40808 14 50

88-7150740-SP 16 45 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 119-49807 12 65 123-41806 27 6

$8-7151120-SP 22 30 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 119-49906 12 68 123-41806 27 16

$S-7161040-SP 16 48 | WS-0510002-KN 32 29 119-56505 6 10 123-41806 28 41

$S-8080310-TP 8 46 | WS-0510002-KN 34 31 119-59400 27 21 123-41905 27 5

8S-8080310-TP 8§ 48 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 119-59558 28 15 123-41954 27 4

$5-8080322-TP 40 1 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 119-60655 30 1 123-42101 2 11

S$S-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-0511302-KS 4 51 119-60754 30 13 123-47308 41 6

§S-8090530-TP 8 57 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 119-64509 40 14 131-00805 2 16

$§-8090530-TP 8 59 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-65704 40 18 131-00904 2 15

88-8110410-TP 2 23 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 119-65753 40 16 131-01001 2 21

§S-8110410-TP 2 24 | WS-1002560-KR 27 29 119-65803 40 19 131-01209 2 18

S5-8110410-TP 10 52 | WS-1002560-KR 28 36 119-91908 14 63 131-01308 2 30

8§§-8110410-TP 12 44 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 119-92005 40 15 131-01407 2 19

SS-8110410-TP 20 17 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 119-99307 14 65 131-01506 2 25

8S-8110410-TP 26 5 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 120-15301 22 39 131-01605 2 26

8§-8110422-TP 6 50 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 120-15400 22 40 131-01803 2 32

§8-8110510-SP 10 3 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 121-02208 22 16 131-02207 2 45

SS-8110520-TP 16 30 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-02752 2 35 131-02405 2 3

85-8150410-TP 6 b1 | WZ-0640312-KO 20 43 121-02810 2223 131-02702 22 46

§8-8150410-TP 10 30 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 121-02950 22 31 131-02900 4 38

§§-8151150-TP 6 5 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-03107 2229 131-03809 2 13

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
T H_ N oyl H KO ik B H__NO
131-03908 4 24 131-26602 15 20 131-55502 28 22 131-78306 40 44
131-04005 2 1 131-26701 15 21 131-55601 27 8 131-78405 18 47
131-04203 2 2 131-26800 15 22 131-55601 28 20 131-91309 12 70
131-04302 2 44 131-27105 15 18 131-55700 27 9 131-91408 12 71
131-04500 4 10 131-27204 156 23 131-55700 28 21 132-00209 4 1
131-04807 4 29 131-27303 15 24 131-55758 27 7 132-00308 4 2
131-07602 6 4 131-27402 15 25 131-55759 28 19 132-00803 2 8
131-08006 6 23 131-27501 15 26 131-55858 28 5 132-00902 1277
131-08105 6 24 131-28202 20 31 131-55908 28 8 132-01108 4 28
131-08303 6 27 131-28301 20 32 131-56005 28 9 132-01207 4 33
131-08600 6 18 131-28400 20 33 131-56104 28 10 132-01306 4 32
131-10200 8§ 22 131-28509 20 34 131-56203 28 6 132-01405 4 16
131-10259 8 21 131-28608 20 35 131-56302 28 7 132-01454 4 15
131-10507 8§ 2 131-28707 20 36 131-56500 27 14 132-04003 4 35
131-10556 8 1 131-28101 20 40 131-60007 41 2 132-04003 14 13
131-10705 8 24 131-29309 14 21 131-60106 41 7 132-05901 6 47
131-10804 8 25 131-29309 15 8§ 131-60205 41 3 132-07808 8 20
131-10903 8 26 131-29457 20 38 131-60304 41 8 132-08103 8 60
131-11000 8 27 131-29903 5 7 131-60403 41 9 132-08707 § 30
131-11109 8 31 131-29952 15 6 131-60700 4 43 132-08806 8 28
131-11208 8 34 131-30000 20 39 131-60858 41 1 132-08905 8 29
131-11307 & 35 131-30109 15 50 131-67556 32 1 132-09804 8§ 7
131-11406 8§ 36 131-31107 14 8 131-67655 36 1 132-09853 8 6
131-11505 8 38 131-31156 4 7 131-67754 34 1 132-10000 8§ 17
131-11604 8 39 131-31800 14 46 131-67853 38 1 132-12501 16 39
131-11703 8 40 131-32006 14 47 131-67903 32 8 132-12600 16 31
131-15100 16 2 131-32501 14 20 131-67903 34 9 132-12709 16 35
131-15209 16 4 131-32550 14 19 131-67903 36 9 132-12808 16 41
131-15258 16 3 131-32600 14 11 131-67903 38 9 132-12915 16 43
131-15407 16 8 131-32907 14 35 131-68000 32 9 132-13012 12 38
131-15753 16 9 131-37559 20 2 131-68000 34 10 132-13012 16 42
131-15803 16 10 131-37609 20 12 131-68000 36 10 132-15108 12 2
131-15902 16 11 131-37708 20 8 131-68000 38 10 132-15157 121
131-16009 16 12 131-37807 20 5 131-68109 32 10 132-15207 123
131-16108 16 13 131-37906 20 13 131-68109 34 11 132-15306 12 4
131-16207 16 18 131-38003 20 16 131-68109 36 11 132-15405 12 5
131-16306 16 20 131-38102 20 14 131-68109 38 11 132-15504 12 6
131-16405 16 22 131-38201 20 16 131-68208 32 11 132-15603 127
131-16504 16 23 131-38201 20 27 131-68208 34 12 132-15702 12 11
131-16603 16 24 131-38359 20 3 131-68208 36 12 132-15801 1217
131-16702 18 2 131-38409 200 9 131-68208 38 12 132-15900 12 13
131-16801 6 7 131-38508 20 8 131-68307 36 5 132-16007 12 14
131-16900 16 21 131-38656 20 4 131-68356 36 4 132-17351 12 47
131-17007 16 19 131-38706 20 10 131-68406 34 18 132-17401 12 57
131-17106 16 34 131-38805 20 7 131-68406 38 18 132-17500 12 58
131-19904 10 33 131-38904 20 11 131-68505 34 4 132-17708 12 36
131-19953 10 32 131-39555 20 20 131-68505 38 4 132-22401 14 29
131-20001 10 41 131-39605 20 22 131-68802 34 3 132-22708 14 3
131-20605 10 44 131-38704 20 25 131-68802 38 3 132-22807 6 41
131-20803 12 33 131-39803 206 24 131-68851 34 2 132-22906 6 42
131-21009 12 31 131-39902 20 23 131-68851 38 2 132-25107 20 18
131-21058 1230 131-40009 20 21 131-68901 38 20 132-25107 20 19
131-21108 12 75 131-42609 26 38 131-68950 38 19 132-28903 26 12
131-21207 12 43 131-42955 26 33 131-70105 4 21 132-29000 26 14
131-21256 12 42 131-43607 26 43 131-70204 4 11 132-29208 26 47
131-21405 12 26 131-43805 26 27 131-70204 12 34 132-32657 22 9
131-21603 12 48 131-47301 24 9 131-70303 6 14 132-32756 22 10
131-22007 8 49 131-47400 24 7 131-70402 16 36 132-35304 22 19
131-22007 10 35 131-47509 24 2 131-70402 16 37 132-40007 2 48
131-22007 24 13 131-47558 24 1 131-70501 12 48 132-40106 2 49
131-22106 8§ 50 131-50503 24 17 131-70600 14 16 132-40205 2 50

131-22106 10 36 131-50602 24 18 131-70808 26 34

131-22106 24 14 131-50701 22 45 131-71004 4 22 229-01805 4 37
131-22205 8§ 51 131-50800 24 11 131-72507 10 51 229-21407 20 26
131-22205 10 37 131-50909 24 b 131-72556 10 50 229-30309 32 12
131-22205 24 15 131-51006 24 6 131-72606 24 22 229-30309 34 13
131-22304 8 52 131-51105 22 35 131-72655 24 21 229-30309 36 13
131-22304 10 38 131-51204 22 5 131-72705 8 55 229-30309 38 13
131-22304 24 16 131-51303 24 4 131-72754 8§ 54 229-30408 32 6
131-22502 10 13 131-55007 27 15 131-72804 14 56 229-30408 34 7
131-22809 12 24 131-55106 28 17 131-72804 14 59 229-30408 36 7
131-23302 1239 131-55205 28 18 131-72853 14 55 229-30408 38 7
131-23302 16 44 131-55304 28 27 131-72853 14 58 229-30507 32 3
131-25901 16 14 131-55403 27 13 131-75005 8 62 229-30507 36 3
131-25950 15 13 131-55403 28 16 131-78306 18 18 229-30556 32 2
131-26503 15 19 131-55502 27 10 131-78306 18 33 229-30556 6 2

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g H NO 2% H NO 2% H NO % " NO
229-30705 32 4 400-04573 8§ 44 400-04703 14 6
229-30705 34 5 400-04574 8 58 400-04713 14 52
229-30705 36 31 400-04576 8 16 400-04716 14 37
229-30705 38 5 400-04577 8§ 18 400-04718 14 38
229-30804 32 16 400-04578 8 19 400-04720 14 39
229-30804 34 17 400-04580 8 42 400-04722 14 40
229-30804 36 17 400-04580 14 44 400-04731 20 i
229-30804 38 17 400-04591 10 i 400-04738 26 3
229-30903 32 15 400-04592 10 2 400-04739 26 4
229-30903 34 16 400-04593 10 6 400-04740 26 6
229-30903 36 16 400-04594 10 12 400-04743 26 23
229-30903 38 16 400-04595 10 10 400-04746 26 44
229-31000 32 14 400-04596 10 11 400-04747 26 42
229-31000 34 15 400-04597 10 8 400-04748 26 41
229-31000 36 15 400-04599 10 16 400-04749 26 16
229-31000 38 15 400-04600 10 46 400-04750 26 1
229-31109 32 13 400-04601 10 47 400-04751 14 41
229-31109 34 14 400-04603 10 23 400-04752 12 84
229-31109 36 14 400-04604 10 14 400-04753 12 85
229-31109 38 14 400-04605 10 24 400-04754 12 21
229-31307 32 7 400-04606 10 15 400-04755 4 58
229-31307 34 8 400-04608 16 25 400-18263 26 11
229-31307 36 8 400-04611 4 55 400-18264 26 9
229-31307 38 8 400-04613 4 56 400-19589 12 50
229-31406 32 5 400-04618 12 19 400-19590 12 54
229-31406 34 6 400-04619 12 79 400-19591 12 51
229-31406 36 6 400-04620 12 80 400-24112 26 2
229-31406 38 6 400-04621 12 81 400-32574 14 10
229-32800 41 4 400-04622 12 82 400-36778 40 4
229-33006 41 12 400-04623 12 83
229-33105 41 5 400-04627 10 42
229-33303 41 13 400-04629 10 43
236-30007 2 52 400-04638 12 52
236-30007 26 50 400-04641 12 56
236-40006 2 53 400-04642 12 89
400-04643 12 29
310-18005 26 13 400-04645 12 18
400-04646 12 40
400-04509 4 44 400-04647 12 45
400-04510 4 46 400-04648 10 53
400-04511 4 5 400-04649 10 26
400-04513 4 8 400-04651 10 49
400-04514 4 6 400-04652 10 28
400-04516 2 i 400-04653 12 86
400-04517 4 12 400-04654 12 87
400-04519 2 41 400-04655 12 88
400-04520 2 42 400-04659 10 39
400-04525 4 19 400-04660 10 56
400-04526 4 20 400-04665 15 1
400-04527 4 23 400-04666 15 3
400-04528 2 56 400-04667 15 4
400-04529 2 bl 400-04668 15 5
400-04535 6 1 400-04669 15 48
460-04536 6 2 400-04671 15 10
400-04540 6 b4 400-04672 15 11
400-04542 6 16 400-04674 15 12
400-04543 6 9 400-04675 15 49
400-04545 6 19 400-04676 15 42
400-04546 6 20 400-04680 15 16
400-04546 6 53 400-04681 15 17
400-04547 6 22 400-04682 15 40
400-04549 6 13 400-04683 14 15
400-04550 6 6 400-04683 15 46
400-04551 6 b5 400-04684 15 44
400-04552 6 56 400-04685 15 33
400-04553 6 57 400-04687 15 54
400-04554 6 b8 400-04692 14 67
400-04555 6 59 400-04693 14 68
400-04558 8 4 400-04694 14 69
400-04559 8 9 400-04696 14 2
400-04561 8 10 400-04697 14 14
400-04563 8 11 400-04698 14 23
400-04565 8 12 400-04699 10 31
400-04567 8 13 400-04699 14 53
400-04569 8 14 400-04701 14 4
400-04572 8 15 400-04702 14 5

— 46 ~




18] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright () 2003—2006 JUK! CORP.

FROMDE MY TER. HET32 L
TRIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the worid.

JUKI #&xt

HELVKRSD, =8I
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HEDA—VYRA REEUROLOFER(EETEENEYZET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIOA—YY R i, 200648 BEOHKLBTEELES DTY.

# This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 2006.

Printed in Japan




